Roles
Course

* * Health
Promotion/
Disease
Prevention
Courses

* NU512

Advanced
Pharmacology
Course

* NU512 Appropriate
Practicum
Courses

NU691
NU693
NU694

NU693
NU694

Differential
Diagnoses/
Disease
Management
Courses

*
NU680
NU690
NU691
NU692
NU693
NU694

*
NU512
NU680
NU693
NU694

Advanced
Pathophysiology
Course

* NU506 Appropriate
Population
focused
Courses
(i.e. family)

NU680
NU681
NU690
NU691
NU692
NU693
NU694

*
NU680
NU681
NU693
NU694

At least 2
Psychotherapeutic
Treatment
Modalities
Courses

NU680
NU681
NU690
NU691
NU692
NU693
NU694

*
NU680
NU681
NU693
NU694

Classes that are asterisked have been completed in another course of study or another university.
Student’s transcripts are evaluated on an individual basis for courses needed at the time of
admission.

Appendix 3: Family Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Post Masters Certificate
Program Pro Forma

Revenues Spring

2013
2013 Fall  Spring

2014
Total

Students per class
   Post-MSN students 5 5 5 15
Cumulative students  10 15 15
Total credit hours 28 59 76 163
Tuition rate (1) $388 $388 $388
Tuition income $10,864 $22,892 $29,488 $63,244
Fees (2)
Total Revenues $10,864 $22,892 $29,488 $63,244

Expenses
Faculty (1) 0 0 0
Benefits (25%) 0 0 0
Adjunct Faculty (1) $9,000 $9,000 $9,000
Secretarial Support  1.0 FTE 0 0 0
Benefits (25%) 0 0 0
Faculty Site Visits 0 $375 $750
Furniture and computers 0 0 0
Library (5) 0 0 0
Marketing $1,0 00 $2,000 $2,000 $5000
Conferences, Professional
memberships

$3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $9,000

Total Expenses $13,000 $14,375 $14,375 $41,750

Net Operations -$2136 $8517 $15,113 $21,494

Assumptions: (1) Tuition of $388 is the estimated resident graduate tuition for FY 12.
 (2) No current fees are in place at this time
 (3) No additional full-time faculty are required for the Post-Master’s Family PMHNP

Instead, the addition of 3 adjuncts to help with undergraduate mental health clinical
teaching responsibilities will be needed to assist this program.